
EISA NCAA Nordic Rankings

Men

Freestyle
Name School BAT1 BAT2 UNH WIL SLU Best 2

1 Hagenbuch, John Steel DAR 100 100 200

2 Ogden, Ben UVM 100 100 200

3 Nystedt , Jacob UVM 80 80 100 60 80 180

4 Schulz, Scott UNH 36 60 80 50 36 140

5 Drolet, Rémi HAR 80 60 140

6 Sweet, Finn UVM 60 45 45 105

7 Allan, Luke DAR 60 36 20 96

8 Moore, Logan MID 50 36 45 26 32 95

9 Lange, Jack DAR 45 22 16 50 95

10 Westervelt , Bjorn UVM 32 50 32 20 40 90

11 Durham, Keelan WIL 22 24 50 32 82

12 Christner, Jack MID 40 32 18 40 8 80

13 Bakken , Petter UVM 24 45 18 69

14 Young, Jack CBC 4 14 36 29 26 65

15 Burt, Gregory UVM 40 24 22 64

16 Moore, Willson MID 40 18 24 64

17 Hodges, Sam MID 20 29 24 12 53

18 Wyatt, Seth UNH 15 26 26 16 52

19 Sapp, Everett HAR 7 29 22 51

20 Burt, Aidan UVM 12 16 16 4 29 45

21 Beyerbach, Brian SLU 26 2 4 14 40

22 Martin, Zander BAT 29 10 39

23 Camp, Cooper DAR 10 5 22 2 14 36

24 Hutchinson, Declan SMC 11 20 11 5 31

25 Kitch, James HAR 13 18 8 31

26 Groeholdt, Mads HAR 15 13 16 3 31

27 Magill, Wally DAR 18 12 30

28 Gore, Eli UNH 9 4 20 4 29

29 Boudreau-Golfman, Mathias BAT 16 11 9 27

30 Wolfe, Cameron DAR 8 12 15 27

31 Nemeth, Zachary CBC 6 13 14 13 13 27

32 Sparks, Victor CBC 3 1 15 9 24

33 Williams, Carson BOW 14 7 6 10 6 24

34 Schneider, James UNH 9 11 20

35 Schrupp, Cal BAT 8 11 19

36 Ennis, Zachary BOW 6 12 5 18

37 Anderson, Roger UNH 3 7 10 17

38 Valentine, Joshua MID 1 6 6 12

39 Casey, Aiden DAR 10 10

40 Chalmers, Asa DAR 9 9

41 Jones, Samuel CBC 8 8

42 Rightmire, Andy CBC 7 7

43 Maybach, Nathan UNH 7 7

44 Golin, Luc DAR 5 5



 

45 Carlisle, Adam BOW 3 1 2 5

46 Wilson, Quinn WIL 2 3 5

47 Johnstone, Henry WIL 2 2

48 Nichol, Ayden BOW 1 1

49 McInroy, William HAR 1 1



Classical
Name School SMC UNH HAR WIL SLU Best 2

1 Drolet, Rémi HAR 100 100 100 200

2 Nystedt , Jacob UVM 80 100 22 50 60 180

3 Hagenbuch, John Steel DAR 50 60 80 140

4 Sweet, Finn UVM 80 12 50 130

5 Schulz, Scott UNH 45 29 45 80 40 125

6 Allan, Luke DAR 80 45 14 125

7 Nemeth, Zachary CBC 50 60 3 11 36 110

8 Ogden, Ben UVM 100 100

9 Moore, Willson MID 18 40 60 40 26 100

10 Moore, Logan MID 40 50 40 32 45 95

11 Bakken , Petter UVM 60 29 5 2 89

12 Hodges, Sam MID 14 45 32 24 77

13 Christner, Jack MID 22 36 20 36 29 72

14 Lange, Jack DAR 24 36 22 32 68

15 Magill, Wally DAR 36 24 60

16 Burt, Gregory UVM 32 18 24 22 56

17 Williams, Carson BOW 29 24 7 10 6 53

18 Camp, Cooper DAR 6 11 13 29 18 47

19 Ennis, Zachary BOW 32 5 6 11 43

20 Burt, Aidan UVM 26 15 8 16 42

21 Durham, Keelan WIL 13 16 26 13 42

22 Young, Jack CBC 10 22 9 20 9 42

23 Gore, Eli UNH 20 20 12 40

24 Boudreau-Golfman, Mathias BAT 12 26 38

25 Anderson, Roger UNH 16 15 16 4 20 36

26 Sapp, Everett HAR 7 26 1 33

27 Martin, Zander BAT 15 18 3 33

28 Westervelt , Bjorn UVM 10 11 18 29

29 Wolfe, Cameron DAR 13 14 14 10 28

30 Beyerbach, Brian SLU 12 12 15 27

31 Maybach, Nathan UNH 4 16 8 24

32 Wyatt, Seth UNH 8 15 23

33 Groeholdt, Mads HAR 8 14 8 22

34 Sparks, Victor CBC 9 9 18

35 Anderson, Cooper CBC 3 4 1 13 17

36 Kitch, James HAR 11 1 6 17

37 Wilson, Quinn WIL 7 7 14

38 Koch, Janne WIL 10 10

39 Schrupp, Cal BAT 9 9

40 Carlisle, Adam BOW 2 7 9

41 Martin, Colton SLU 2 5 7

42 Schneider, James UNH 5 2 7

43 Jampel, Jacob WIL 3 4 7

44 Valentine, Joshua MID 6 6

45 Nemeth, WIlliam MID 5 5

46 Chalmers, Asa DAR 4 4

47 Hutchinson, Declan SMC 3 3



 

48 Jones, Samuel CBC 2 2

49 Eysenbach, James BOW 1 1

50 McInroy, William HAR 1 1



Overall
Name School Freestyle Classical Total

1 Nystedt , Jacob UVM 180 180 360

2 Drolet, Rémi HAR 140 200 340

3 Hagenbuch, John Steel DAR 200 140 340

4 Ogden, Ben UVM 200 100 300

5 Schulz, Scott UNH 140 125 265

6 Sweet, Finn UVM 105 130 235

7 Allan, Luke DAR 96 125 221

8 Moore, Logan MID 95 95 190

9 Moore, Willson MID 64 100 164

10 Lange, Jack DAR 95 68 163

11 Bakken , Petter UVM 69 89 158

12 Christner, Jack MID 80 72 152

13 Nemeth, Zachary CBC 27 110 137

14 Hodges, Sam MID 53 77 130

15 Durham, Keelan WIL 82 42 124

16 Burt, Gregory UVM 64 56 120

17 Westervelt , Bjorn UVM 90 29 119

18 Young, Jack CBC 65 42 107

19 Magill, Wally DAR 30 60 90

20 Burt, Aidan UVM 45 42 87

21 Sapp, Everett HAR 51 33 84

22 Camp, Cooper DAR 36 47 83

23 Williams, Carson BOW 24 53 77

24 Wyatt, Seth UNH 52 23 75

25 Martin, Zander BAT 39 33 72

26 Gore, Eli UNH 29 40 69

27 Beyerbach, Brian SLU 40 27 67

28 Boudreau-Golfman, Mathias BAT 27 38 65

29 Ennis, Zachary BOW 18 43 61

30 Wolfe, Cameron DAR 27 28 55

31 Anderson, Roger UNH 17 36 53

32 Groeholdt, Mads HAR 31 22 53

33 Kitch, James HAR 31 17 48

34 Sparks, Victor CBC 24 18 42

35 Hutchinson, Declan SMC 31 3 34

36 Maybach, Nathan UNH 7 24 31

37 Schrupp, Cal BAT 19 9 28

38 Schneider, James UNH 20 7 27

39 Wilson, Quinn WIL 5 14 19

40 Valentine, Joshua MID 12 6 18

41 Anderson, Cooper CBC 0 17 17

42 Carlisle, Adam BOW 5 9 14

43 Chalmers, Asa DAR 9 4 13

44 Casey, Aiden DAR 10 0 10

45 Koch, Janne WIL 0 10 10

46 Jones, Samuel CBC 8 2 10

47 Rightmire, Andy CBC 7 0 7



48 Martin, Colton SLU 0 7 7

49 Jampel, Jacob WIL 0 7 7

50 Golin, Luc DAR 5 0 5

51 Nemeth, WIlliam MID 0 5 5

52 Johnstone, Henry WIL 2 0 2

53 McInroy, William HAR 1 1 2

54 Nichol, Ayden BOW 1 0 1

55 Eysenbach, James BOW 0 1 1


